

REVISED

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3753/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2016
in CRLM No. 37497/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)
NIRUPAM SRIVASTAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Petitioner is directed to deposit a sum of Rupees ten
lacs with the trial court within four weeks and file proof of the
same.

Subject to the above, issue notice and the matter shall
be referred to the Patna High Court Mediation Centre.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps, including arrest, be
taken against the petitioner.

If the deposit is not made within the time stipulated by
this Court the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3753/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2016
in CRLM No. 37497/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)
NIRUPAM SRIVASTAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Petitioner is directed to deposit a sum of Rupees ten
lacs with the trial court within four weeks and file proof of the
same.

Subject to the above, the matter shall be referred to the
Patna High Court Mediation Centre.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps, including arrest, be
taken against the petitioner.

If the deposit is not made within the time stipulated by
this Court the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER